## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

| In the Matter of Union Electric Company d/b/a         | ) |                       |
|---|---|-----------------------|
| Ameren Missouri's 3 <sup>rd</sup> Filing to Implement | ) | File No. EO-2018-0211 |
| Regulatory Changes in Furtherance of Energy           | ) |                       |
| Efficiency as Allowed by MEEIA.                       | ) |                       |

## NOTIFICATION

**COMES NOW** Union Electric Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri ("Ameren Missouri" or "Company") and, pursuant to the terms of its tariffs approved to implement the energy efficiency portfolio approved in this case, submits the following:

- 1. Ameren Missouri's Change Process tariff, found at Sheet No. 221.5 of its Energy Efficiency MEEIA 2019-21 tariffs, states that the Incentives available to customers will be listed on the Company's website and Measures and Incentives being offered are subject to change.
- 2. Ameren Missouri revised its Incentive Ranges contained in Appendix D of its MEEIA 3 Plan for its Residential and Income Eligible programs. The revised Incentive Ranges align with the 2024 Plan Year filing and budget. Ameren Missouri informed stakeholders through the Company's 11-step change process. These ranges will be offered during the 2024 Program Year.
- 3. Appendix D reflects the revised Incentive Ranges Residential and Income Eligible programs for the 2024 Program Year. This change will be implemented January 1, 2024, and posted on the Company's website.

**WHEREFORE**, Ameren Missouri respectfully files this *Notification* consistent with the terms of its tariff.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Jennifer S. Moore

Jennifer S. Moore, MO Bar #75056 Senior Corporate Counsel Ameren Missouri 1901 Chouteau Avenue P.O. Box 149 (MC 1310) St. Louis, MO 63166 (314) 564-7231 (phone) (314) 554-4014 (fax) AmerenMOService@ameren.com

ATTORNEY FOR UNION ELECTRIC COMPANY d/b/a AMEREN MISSOURI

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

The undersigned certifies that true and correct copies of the foregoing have been e-mailed to counsel of record in this case on this 20th day of December, 2023.

/s/ Jennifer S. Moore
Jennifer S. Moore